

Correction to “Additional Documentation Requirements for Dental Providers to Receive Anesthesia Reimbursements Effective September 1, 2012”

Information posted August 3, 2012

This is a correction to an article titled "Additional Documentation Requirements for Dental Providers to Receive Anesthesia Reimbursements Effective September 1, 2012," which was posted on the TMHP website on July 13, 2012. The article stated that procedure code D9220 would be eligible for reimbursement at an enhanced rate of \$202.50 if specific criteria are met.

The correct enhanced reimbursement rate is \$202.55.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.